
Tallinna U14, U16, U18 ja U20 talvised meistrivõistlused 

  

9. – 10. jaanuar 2020, Lasnamäe KJH  

                                                                 11.jaanuar 2020 TTÜ staadion  

 

N U20 60m Finaal – 9.jaanuar 

1 Triine-Marie Land   12.11.2002 SK Fortis    7.94 

2 Brigitta Tamsar    01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK    8.04 

3 Daria Pitšugina    18.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev   8.27 

4 Valizaveta Mišina   13.10.2002 Audentese SK    8.28 

5 Iris Tamsalu    15.01.2001 Nõmme KJK    8.29 

6 Johanna Soover    19.04.2001 Audentese SK    8.30 

7 Greta Liisa Vahtra   12.08.2001 Nõmme KJK    8.32 

8 Annabel Alliksaar   29.06.2002 Audentese SK    8.49 

 

Eeljooksud 

1 Triine-Marie Land   12.11.2002 SK Fortis    7.98 

2 Brigitta Tamsar    01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK    8.00 

3 Johanna Soover    19.04.2001 Audentese SK    8.20 

4 Daria Pitšugina    18.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev   8.23 

5 Iris Tamsalu    15.01.2001 Nõmme KJK    8.28 

6 Greta Liisa Vahtra   12.08.2001 Nõmme KJK    8.30 

7 Valizaveta Mišina   13.10.2002 Audentese SK    8.36 

8 Annabel Alliksaar   29.06.2002 Audentese SK    8.37 

2 Liina Rohtla    07.12.2001 SK Fortis    8.38 

3 Heidy Bergštein    07.10.2002 Audentese SK    8.39 

4 Katarina Urm    15.07.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev   8.40 

5 Kertu Kallaste    09.04.2002 SK Fortis    8.49 

6 Inessa Halliste    26.05.2001 SK Fortis    8.50 

7 Helen Puškin    17.12.2001 Audentese SK    8.62 

8 Laura-Marii Tammiste   18.06.2002 SK Fortis    8.63 

9 Gedly Tugi    11.09.2001 Audentese SK    8.65 

10 Liisbet Saar    15.03.2002 Audentese SK    8.70 

11 Johanna Erikson   14.10.2002 Audentese SK    8.80 

12 Sophie Isabella Rooba   13.12.2002 SK Fortis    8.83 

VA Berit Kivisaar    11.02.1999 SK Fortis    8.10 

VA Dea Lepik    14.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev   8.26 

VA Kirsi Pruudel    09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK    8.33 

VA Liiljan Neerot    30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK    8.36 

VA Kätlin Kruus    22.12.1999 SK Fortis    8.68 

 

 

N U20 300m jooks -10.jaanuar 
1 Daria Pitšugina    18.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev  41.98 
2 Stella Sohvi Altmets   18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK   42.95 
3 Kamilla-Amanda Kulakova  19.03.2002 Audentese SK   43.74 
4 Kertu Kallaste    09.04.2002 SK Fortis   45.50 
5 Hanna Otsman    09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44   45.54 



6 Liina Rohtla    07.12.2001 SK Fortis   45.89 
7 Johanna Erikson   14.10.2002 Audentese SK   47.31 
 Katarina Urm    15.07.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev  DQ 
VA  Carita Kaare    17.11.1999 SK Fortis   44.27 
 

N U20 800m jooks – 9.jaanuar 

1 Stella Sohvi Altmets   18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK            2.22.60 

2 Karmen Langi    13.03.2002 SK Fortis            2.42.18 

VA Maria Veskla    20.12.1987 Sparta SS            2.23.14 

 

N U20 60m tõkkejooks – 10.jaanuar 
1 Triine-Marie Land   12.11.2002 SK Fortis    9,12 
2 Daria Pitsugina    18.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev   9,31 
3 Johanna Soover    19.04.2001 Audentese SK    9,41 
4 Iris Tamsalu    15.01.2001 Nõmme KJK    9,42 
5 Lilian Turban    25.09.2001 SK Elite Sport    9,62 
6 Jelizaveta Misina   13.10.2002 Audentese SK    9,71 
7 Hele-Riin Vackermann   25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK    9,72 
8 Heidy Bergstein    07.10.2002 Audentese SK    9,82 
9 Rhea Kõivutalu    02.09.2002 SK Fortis    9,94 
10 Liis Grete Atonen   20.05.2001 Audentese SK               10,80 
 Hanna Otsman    09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44    DNF 
VA Kirsi Pruudel    09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK    9,47 
VA Liiljan Neerot    30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK    DNF 
 

N U20 Kõrgushüpe – 9.jaanuar 

1 Lilian Turban    25.09.2001 SK Elite Sport    1.76 

2 Johanna Soover    19.04.2001 Audentese SK    1.58 

3 Anna Igaševa    06.01.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev   1.58 

4 Hele-Riin Vackermann   25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK    1.50 

 Rhea Kõivutalu    02.09.2002 SK Fortis    1.50 

6 Heidy Bergštein    07.19.2002 Audentese SK    1.45 

7 Liisbet Saar    15.03.2002 Audentese SK    1.40 

VA Marleen Ambur    07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK    1.67 

VA Kerttu Jänes    10.11.1999 SK Fortis    1.55 

VA Saskia Järv    08.02.2001 SK Fortis    1.50 

  Hanna Väät    12.08.2002 Audentese SK    NM 

 Laura-Marii Tammiste   18.06.2002 SK Fortis    DNS 

 Sofia Haug    27.01.2002 SK Fortis    DNS 

 

 

N U20 Kaugushüpe – 10.jaanuar 
1 Johanna Soover    19.04.2001 Audentese SK    5.72 
 x 5.28 5.46 x 5.56 5.72 
2 Iris Tammsalu    15.01.2001 Nõmme KJK    5.39 
 x 5.18 5.30 x 5.39 x 
3 Liis Grete Atonen   20.05.2001 Audentese SK    5.36 
 5.22 5.25 5.36 5.26 x x 

 



4 Jelizaveta Mišina   13.10.2002 Audentese SK    5.32 
 x 5.04 5.32 x 5.16 5.12 
5 Kulla Kurvet    11.04.2001 Audentese SK    5.31 
 5.01 5.06 x 5.31 5.01 5.04 
6 Hele-Riin Vackermann   25.06.2002 Nõmme KJK    5.20 
 5.06 4.98 4.97 5.14 5.20 5.01 
7 Lilian Turban    25.09.2001 SK Elite Sport    5.00 
 4.38 5.00 x - - - 
8 Helen Puškin    17.12.2001 Audentese SK    4.99 
 4.99 x 4.91 x 4.90 x 
9 Hanna Otsman    09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44    4.92 
 4.92 4.81 4.86 
10 Heidy Bergštein    07.10.2002 Audentese SK    4.84 
 4.76 4.84 4.76 
11 Inessa Halliste    26.05.2001 SK Fortis    4.69 
 x 4.69  4.62 
12 Rhea Kõivutalu    02.09.2002 SK Fortis    4.64 
 4.48 4.64 4.62 
13 Liisbet Saar    15.03.2002  Audentese SK    4.63 

4.47 4.63 4.51 
14 Kärt Roossaar    22.10.2002 SK Fortis    4.52 
 x x 4.52 
15 Johanna Erikson   14.10.2002 Audentese SK    4.50 
 4.50 4.22 4.23 
16 Karmen Langi    13.03.2002 SK Fortis    4.03 
 3.92 3.93 4.03 
17 Laura-Marii Tammiste   18.06.2002 SK Fortis    4.02 
 2.55 4.02 3.43 
VA Liiljan Neerot    30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK    5.19 
 4.83 5.19 4.92 
VA Kirsi Pruudel    09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK    5.07 

x 4.86 5.07 
VA Marlen Ambur    07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK    4.60 

4.56 4.22 4.60 
 

N U20 Kuulitõuge – 9.jaanuar 

1 Lilian Turban    25.09.2001 SK Elite Sport                        12.47 

 12..47 12.32 x x 11.52 x 

2 Annabel Alliksaar   29.06.2002 Audentese SK               12.12 

 10.97 x 10.47 10.38 12.12 11.72 

3 Johanna Erikson   14.10.2002 Audentese SK                 9.73 

 8.44 8.73 8.64 8.36 9.73 8.78  

4 Heidy Bergštein    07.10.2002 Audentese Sk                 9.71 

 9.71 x x x x - 

5 Greta Liisa Vahtra   12.08.2001 Nõmme KJK                 8.94 

 8.36 8.34 8.94 x 8.36 8.66 

6 Johanna Soover    19.04.2001 Audentese SK                 7.73 

 7.73 x x 7.49 - - 

VA Paula Mõik    16.10.2000 SK Fortis                 9.58 

 9.31 9.32 9.58 9.53 x 9.00 



Gedly Tugi    11.09.2001 Audentese SK                 NH 

 

T U18 60m  - 9.jaanuar 

Finaal 

1 Anna Maria Millend   01.04.2004 Audentese SK    7.81 

2 Mia Heleen Herman   17.08.2003 Audentese SK    7.93 

3 Matilda Vitsut    22.08.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev   7.99 

4 Marian Müürsepp   11.12.2004 SK Fortis    8.03 

5 Liisa-Maria Lusti   22.08.2004 Audentese SK    8.06 

6 Destiny Lanelle Moses   05.07.2003 Audentese SK    8.25 

7 Hella Tõnts    21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK    8.29 

8 Emma Triin Seer   11.02.2004 Audentese SK    8.34 

 

Eeljooksud 

1 Mia Heleen Herman   17.08.2003 Audentese SK    7.91 

2 Anna Maria Millend   01.04.2004 Audentese SK    7.92 

3 Matilda Vitsut    22.08.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev   7.95 

4 Liisa-Maria Lusti   22.08.2004 Audentese SK    8.00 

5 Marian Müürsepp   11.12.2004 SK Fortis    8.12 

6 Emma Triin Seer   11.02.2004 Audentese SK    8.26 

7 Destiny Lanelle Moses   05.07.2003 Audentese SK    8.30 

8 Hella Tõnts    21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK    8.33 

9 Kristin Kairit Sonn   20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK    8.34 

10 Jekaterina Gnutova   30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev   8.39 

11 Mari-Anna Meimer   17.03.2003 Audentese SK    8.41 

12 Meelika Toom    21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport    8.43 

12 Kaisa Hänni    14.10.2004 Nõmme KJK    8.43 

14 Annaliise Tamm    11.08.2004 SK Fortis    8.47 

15 Annabel Mikk    30.06.2004 Audentese SK    8.50 

16 Margared Pius    09.12.2004 SK Fortis    8.59 

17 Lilian Hanni    02.11.2003 Audentese SK    8.83 

18 Elisabeth Pae    28.10.2003 Nõmme KJK    8.86 

19 Karolin Kiilu    12.12.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev   8.87 

20 Mathilda Kerde    20.09.2003 SK Leksi 44    8.92 

21 Keity-Liina Kallas   04.04.2003 Audentese SK    8.94 

22 Kristina Kuldner    06.07.2003 Nõmme KJK    8.95 

23 Mari Ell Lumi    21.09.2004 Audentese SK    9.23 

24 Nora Lorelei Kivisaar   20.11.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev   9.25 

25 Anneli Lindam    23.01.2004 SK Leksi 44    9.45 

26 Elis Lehter    12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44    9.46 

27 Nele Keerig    23.01.2004      9.63 

 

T U18 300m jooks – 10.jaanuar 
1 Juliana Demeštšenko   18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev             41.64 
2 Mia Heleen Herman   17.08.2003 Audentese SK              42.13 
3 Marian Müürsepp   11.12.2004 SK Fortis              42.33 
4 Liisbet Rümmel    19.12.2003 SK LIndon              43.45 
 Hella Tõnts    21.09.2004 Nõmme KJK              43.45 
6 Jekaterina Gnutova   30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev             43.96 



7 Matilda Vitsut    22.08.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev             44.38 
8 Linda Teemägi    04.04.2004 Nõmme KJK              44.89 
9 Anna Leensment   17.09.2003 Audentese SK              45.22 
10 Meelika Toom    21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport              45.24 
11 Grete Berendsen   20.01.2003 SK Lindon              45.56 
12 Lotte Puusepp    18.12.2003 SK Lindon              45.86 
13 Anette Randma    07.04.2003 SK Fortis              46.23 
14 Laura Mõik    08.07.2003 SK Fortis              46.33 
15 Keity-Liina Kallas   04.04.2003 Audentese SK              46.52 
16 Karmeelia Saareoks   01.11.2004 Audentese SK              47.03 
17 Kertu Aljas    03.12.2003 SK Elite Sport              47.23 
18 Ksenia Grudkina   29.09.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev             47.66 
19 Katriin Jaani    29.02.2004 SK LIndon              48.01 
20 Anett Katriin Kutsar   25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK              48.22 
21 Arlette Advelk    28.10.2003 SK Lindon              49.73 
22 Kristiina Tomilova   26.07.2004 Audentese SK              51.77 
23 Anneli Lindam    23.01.2004 SK Leksi 44              52.14 
 Vanessa Simuste   29.09.2004 Audentese SK              DQ 
 Elis Lehter    12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44              DQ 
 

T U18 800m – 9.jaanuar 

1 Anete Randma    07.04.2003 SK Fortis                        2.26.37 

2 Lotte Puusepp    18.12.2004 SK Lindon            2.34.72 

3 Eliise Luks    24.02.2004 Nõmme KJK            2.41.90 

4 Meelika Toom    21.02.2004 SK Elite Sport            2.43.73 

5 Laura Mõik    08.07.2003 SK Fortis            2.44.22 

6 Ksenia Geudkina   29.09.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev           2.44.42 

7 Gisela Nüüd    14.01.2004 Audentese SK            2.54.80 

8 Kristiina Tomilova   26.07.2004 Audentese SK            3.18.09 

 

T U18 60m tõkkejooks – 10.jaanuar 
1 Anna Maria Millend   01.04.2004 Audentese SK    8.72 
2 Juliana Devestsenko   18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev   9.14 
3 Liisbet Rünnel    19.12.2003 SK Lindon    9.43 
4 Meelika Toom    21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport    9.59 
5 Maiken Lipp    28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK    9.65 
6 Destiny Lanelle Moses   05.07.2003 Audentese SK    9.67 
7 Johanna Elisabeth Ader   10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport    9.68 
8 Margared Pius    09.12.2004 SK Fortis    9.82 
9 Anna Lensment    17.09.2003 Audentese SK    9.83 
10 Lilian Hanni    02.11.2003 Audentese SK               10.03 
11 Mari-Anna Meimer   17.03.2003 Audentese SK               10.04 
12 Grete Berendsen   20.01.2003 SK Lindon               10.18 
13 Kaisa Hänni    14.10.2004 Nõmme KJK               10.23 
 

 

T U18 Kõrgushüpe – 9.jaanuar 

1 Edlin Lisbeth Laur   29.05.2004 Audentese SK    1.67 

2 Johanna Elisabeth Ader   10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport    1.67 



3 Margared Pius    09.12.2004 SK Fortis    1.67 

4 Juliana Demeštšenko   18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev   1.64 

5 Anna Neivelt    13.05.2003 SK Fortis    1.61 

6 Annabel Moor    27.01.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev   1.58 

7 Mona Linda Sikkal   11.04.2003 SK Leksi 44    1.50 

8 Maiken Lipp    28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK    1.50 

9 Marie Riiberg    16.03.2004 Nõmme KJK    1.45 

10 Elisabeth Pae    28.10.2003 Nõmme KJK    1.45 

11 Mari-Anna Meimer   17.03.2003 Audentese SK    1.45 

12 Ameelia Mirt    03.01.2004 Audentese SK    1.40 

13 Emma Triin Seer   11.02.2004 Audentese SK    1.40 

 Elisabeth Pihela    15.03.2004 Audentese SK    DNS 

 

T U18 Kaugushüpe – 10.jaanuar 
1 Liisa-Maria Lusti   22.08.2004 Audentese SK    5.82 
 5.80 5.82 5.68 5.57 x x  
2 Anna Maria Millend   01.04.2004 Audentese SK    5.62 
 x 5.28 5.42 5.55 x 5.62 
3 Margared Pius    09.12.2004 SK Fortis    5.43 
 4.88 5.27 4.90 5.43 x 4.10 
4 Destiny Lanelle Moses   05.07.2003 Audentese SK    5.33 
 5.01 5.33 5.08 x 5.22 5.27 
5 Maiken Lipp    28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK    5.12 
 x 4.96 x x 5.12 5.09 
6 Meelika Toom    21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport    4.93 
 4.82 4.93 x - - - 
7 Kaisa Hänni    14.10.2004 Nõmme KJK    4.89 
 4.78 4.89 4.70 4.86 4.78 4.82 
8 Johanna Elisabeth Ader   10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport    4.79 
 4.55 4.68 4.79  
9 Kristin Kairit Sonn   20.11.2003 Nõmme KJK    4.78 
 x 4.78 4.74 
10 Anna Leensment   17.09.2003 Audentese SK    4.65 
 4.58 4.65 4.48 
11 Eliise Vichterstein   23.09.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev   4.65 
 x 4.65 x 
12 Emma Triin Seer   11.02.2004 Audentese SK    4.64 
 4.28 4.36 4.64 
13 Annelise Pastarus   11.04.2004 SK Fortis    4.63 
 4.50 4.58 4.63 
14 Ameelia Mirt    03.01.2004 Audentese SK    4.47 
 4.38 x 4.47 
15 Emma Liza Tigane   23.09.2004 SK Elite Sport    4.44 
 x 4.44 4.37 
16 Kristina Kuldner    06.07.2003 Nõmme KJK    4.41 
 4.26 4.41 4.28 
17 Liis Kristiin Kutsar   25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK    4.31 
 4.26 4.31 4.29 
18 Gabriela Taylor    04.10.2004 Audentese SK     4.31 
x 4.31 - 



19 Anett Katriin Kutsar   25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK    4.17 
 4.17 x x  
20 Mathilda Kerde    20.09.2003 SK Leksi 44    4.11 
 x 4.00 4.11 
21 Karolin Kiilu    12.12.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev   4.10 
 4.10 x 4.06 
22 Kameelia Saareoks   01.11.2004 Audentese SK    4.09 
 4.05 4.09 - 
 Birget Kõrvel    03.11.2003 Audentese SK    4.09 

3.92 3.77 4.09 
24 Marta Humerind   10.04.2004 SK Fortis    4.05 
 x 4.05 x 
25 Nele Keerig    23.01.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev   3.81 
 3.76 3.81 3.66 
26 Elis Lehter    12.08.2004 SK Leksi 44    3.71 
 3.44 3.66 3.71 
 Anneli Lindam    23.01.2004 SK Leksi 44    NM 
 Emili Liis Osula    16.02.2003 Audentese SK    DNS 
 

TU 18 Kuulitõuge – 9.jaanuar 

1 Mona Linda Sikkal   11.04.2003 SK Leksi 44               12.01 

 11.51 10.33 11.47 11.48 11.38 12.01 

2 Johanna Elisabeth Ader   10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport                            11.87 

 x 10.93 11.60 11.87 x x  

3 Emili Liis Osula    16.02.2003 Audentese SK               11.32 

 10.44 11.24 11.32 x x x 

4 Uljana Kotegova   30.03.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev              11.10 

 10.57 9.80 10.14 10.77 11.10 10.98 

5 Annabella Altjõe   11.06.2003 Audentese SK               11.00 

 x 11.00 x x x 10.46 

6 Liis Kristiin Kutsar   25.06.2003 Nõmme KJK               10.77 

9.97 10.33 10.33 10.20 10.77 10.66 

7 Mathilda Kerde    20.09.2003 SK Leksi 44               10.16
 9.18 9.85 9.22 10.16 10.00 9.64 

8 Maiken Lipp    28.02.2003 Nõmme KJK               10.16 

 x 10.16 x - - - 

9 Meelika Toom    21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport    9.66 

 9.14 9.66 x 

10 Juiana Demeštšenko   18.07.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev   9.37 

 9.39 9.37 x 

11 Kaisa Kaljusto    20.10.2004 Audentese SK    9.15 

 9.15 8.62 8.62 

12 Destiny Lanelle Moses   05.07.2003 Audentese SK    8.90 

 8.63 8.68 8.90 

13 Marleen Mägi    08.11.2003 Audentese SK    8.80 

 8.22 8.80 8.58 

14 Mari Ell Lumi    21.09.2004 Audentese SK    8.44 

 8.44 x x 

15 Ameelia Mirt    03.01.2004 Audentese SK    8.38 



 7.98 8.38 x 

16 Lilian Hanni    02.11.2003 Audentese SK    8.19 

 8.19 x 8.18 

17 Nele Keerig    23.01.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev   7.90 

 7.90 7.88 7.67 

VA Eleriin Hirv    26.06.2003 Võru KJK Lõunalõvi              12.15 

 11.70 12.15 11.66 

 

T U18  Vasaraheide 3 kg – 11.jaanuar 

1 Annabella Altjõe   11.06.2003 Audentese SK               54.88 

2 Eileen Pärdu    09.03.2004 Audentese SK               47.37 

3 Kaisa Kaljusto    20.10.2004 Audentese SK               34.28 

4 Mari Ell Lumi    21.09.2004 Audentese SK               32.99 

 

T U16 60m  - 9.jaanuar 

Finaal 

1 Marie Randala   07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport     7.95 

2 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Nõmme KJK     8.13 

3 Mia Lisett Meringo  05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.16 

4 Anna Gordienko  27.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.21 

5 Mirelle Nataly Klais  09.05.2006 Audentese SK     8.37 

6 Nadiin Frolov   27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport     8.39 

7 Karina Brinzei   08.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.46 

8 Jelizaveta Gorodilova  08.03.2005 Audentese SK     8.47 

 

 

Eeljooksud 

1 Marie Randala   07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport     8.05 

2 Mia Lisett Meringo  05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.12 

3 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.2005 Nõmme KJK     8.24 

4 Anna Gordienko  27.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.25 

5 Karina Brinzei   08.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.34 

6 Jelizaveta Gorodilova  08.03.2005 Audentese SK     8.40 

7 Mirelle Nataly Klais  09.05.2006 Audentese SK     8.41 

8 Nadiin Frolov   27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport     8.45 

9 Kreete Kallaste   21.09.2006 Nõmme KJK     8.45 

10 Mia Maiste   23.08.2006 SK Fortis     8.51 

11 Livia Filipozzi   11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport     8.59 

12 Greta Linda Pässa  22.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.67 

 Maria Miller   27.05.2006 SK Elite Sport     8.67 

 Liisi Olman   25.01.2006 SK Elite Sport     8.67 

15 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa  26.01.2005 SK Fortis     8.70 

16 Valeria Smirnova  04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.73 

17 Keitlyn Carolina Asi  29.05.2006 SK Lindon     8.75 

18 Kirke Stiina Kampus  31.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    8.76 

19 Gerda Kattai   29.05.2006 SK Lindon     8.81 

20 Maribel Arge   07.06.2005 Audentese SK     8.83 

21 Emily Marmei   09.06.2006 Nõmme KJK     8.86 



22 Sandra-Katren Põld  23.08.2005 Audentese SK     9.07 

23 Mia Sinella Mitt   03.08.2006 SK Elite Sport     9.08 

24 Ksenia Semjonova  06.09.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    9.18 

25 Kärt Antov   14.06.2006 Nõmme KJK     9.19 

 Mari Helmi Kiisler  17.01.2005 Audentese SK     9.19 

27 Mariliis Sikaste   21.03.2006 Nõmme KJK     9.21 

28 Elizaveta Vanitševa  15.08.2005 Audentese SK     9.22 

29 Agne Bauman   06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport     9.26 

30 Alexandra Schipai  13.11.2005 Nõmme KJK     9.32 

31 Helerin Türk   12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev    9.33 

32 Paula Nataly Parve  23.03.2006 SK Lindon     9.39 

33 Riia Katarina Laas  31.03.2006 SK Fortis     9.53 

34 Maarja Bekasov   23.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev               10.10 

VA  Kathleen Pääsuke  02.10.2005 SK Raesport     8.75 

 

T U16   200m – 10.jaanuar 

1 Mirtel Klaar    13.09.2005 Audentese SK               26,49 

2 Marie Randala    07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport               26,92 

3 Anna Theresa Gustavson  11.02.2005 Nõmme KJK               26,93 

4 Nanna Tammeorg   08.11.2005 Audentese SK               27,31 

5 Anna Gordienko   27.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev              27,38 

6 Livia Filipozzi    11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport               27,39 

7 Liisi Kangro    13.02.2006 SK Lindon                           27,40 

8 Karina Brinzei    08.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev              27,49 

9 Kreete Kallaste    21.09.2006 Nõmme KJK               27,70 

10 Nadiin Frolov    27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport               27,80 

11 Eva Litvinova    27.04.2005 Audentese SK               28,21 

12 Jelizaveta Gorodilova   08.03.2005 Audentese SK               28,24 

13 Emma Viktoria Millend   28.10.2005 Audentese SK               28,31 

14 Miia Maiste    23.08.2006 SK Fortis               28,35 

15 Liisi Olman    25.01.2006 SK Elite Sport               28,52 

16 Valeria Veselova   29.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev              28,72 

17 Valeria Smirnova   04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev              28,80 

18 Keitlyn Carolina Asi   29.05.2006 SK Lindon               28,85 

19 Anna Maria Raspel   01.03.2005 Audentese SK               28,97 

20 Andra Lepasson    31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport               29,12 

21 Gerda Kattai    29.05.2006 SK Lindon               29,28 

22 Katarina Greta Kask   12.06.2005 SK Lindon               29,23 

23 Marleen Koll    21.03.2005 Audentese SK               29,24 

24 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa   26.01.2005 SK Fortis               29,48 

25 Christa-Liza Schuster   09.10.2005 SK Lindon               29,55 

26 Sesse Vali    05.12.2005 Nõmme KJK               29,82 

27 Berit Guzas    09.12.2005 Audentese SK               29,93 

28 Jette Mari Jürjo    12.12.2005 SK Elite Sport               29,98 

29 Mia Sinella Mitt    03.08.2006 SK Elite Sport               30,22 

30 Ksenia Semjonova   06.09.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev              30,34 

31 Ksenija Maizik    03.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev              30,42 

32 Noora Liisa Ader   02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport               30,47 



33 Aljona Davõdova   07.08.2005 Audentese SK               30,83 

34 Nora Aule    17.09.2006 Audentese SK               31,66 

35 Helerin Türk    12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev              31,72 

36 Lotta Eigo    13.01.2006 Nõmme KJK               32,12 

37 Aleksandra Stovbina   26.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev              32,13 

38 Maria Gornostajeva   05.04.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev              33,08 

39 Maarja Bekasov    23.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev              34,51 

40 Reti Reinik    27.06.2006 Nõmme KJK               35,67 

41 Heliise Kolk    28.09.2006 SK Lindon               37,25 

V.a. Kathleen Pääsuke   02.10.2005 SK Raesport               29,00 

 Paula Nataly Parve   23.03.2006 SK Lindon               DQ 

 Marelle Maria Tamme   20.05.2006 Audentese SK               DQ 

 Jolanta Petraitis    04.05.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev              DQ 

 

T U16  600m – 9.jaanuar 

1 Christa Liza Schuster   09.10.2005 SK Lindon            1.46.56 

2 Miia Maiste    23.08.2006 SK Fortis            1.47.14 

3 Emma Priisaar    05.05.2006 SK Elite Sport            1.47.23 

4 Marleen Koll    21.03.2005 Audentese SK            1.47.56 

5 Aljona Davõdova   07.08.2005 Audentese SK            1.50.56 

6 Valeria Veselova   29.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev           1.52.90 

7 Anna-Maria Raspel   01.03.2005 Audentese SK            1.54.79 

8 Kätlin Talu    18.05.2006 Sparta SS            1.57.40 

9 Jete Mari Jürjo    12.12.2005 SK Elite Sport            1.59.22 

10 Marta Lepik    25.10.2006 Audentese SK            2.00.75 

11 Mariet Helena Habicht   07.12.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev           2.02.22 

12 Aleksandra Stovbina   26.10.2006 Tallina SS Kalev            2.02.53 

13 Andra Lepasson    31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport            2.04.43 

14 Maria Gornostajeva   05.04.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev           2.08.74 

VA Kathleen Pääsuke   02.10.2005 SK Raesport            1.52.86 

 

T U16 60m Tõkkejooks – 10.jaanuar 
1 Mia Lisett Meringo   05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev   9.79 
2 Maribel Arge    07.06.2005 Audentese SK    9.84 
3 Iiris Jõgi     01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport    9.91 
4 Liisi Kangro    13.02.2006 SK Lindon    9.94 
5 Emma Viktoria Millend   28.10.2005 Audentese SK    9.96 
 Nanna Tammeorg   08.11.2005 Audentese SK    9.96 
7 Livia Filipozzi    11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport               10.06 
9 Jelizaveta Gorodilova   08.03.2005 Audentese SK               10.16 
10 Ruth Mary Onga   25.03.2006 SK Fortis               10.22 
11 Mia Maiste    23.08.2006 SK Fortis               10.25 
12 Agne Bauman    06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport               10.44 
13 Berit Guzas    09.12.2005 Audentese SK               10.57 
14 Marleen Kesamaa   17.04.2005 Audentese SK               11.33 
15 Riia Katariina Laas   31.03.2006 SK Fortis               11.37 
16 Mia-Viktoria Paiste   02.12.2005 SK Fortis               11.45 
 

 



T U16 Kõrgushüpe – 9.jaanuar 

1 Valeria Smirnove   04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev   1.60 

2 Mirtel Klaar    13.09.2005 Audentese SK    1.60 

3 Ruth Mary Onga   25.03.2006 SK Fortis    1.54 

4 Mia Lisett Meringo   05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev   1.51 

5 Kristel Teeväli    07.05.2005 SK Fortis    1.45 

6 Iiris Jõgi     01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport    1.40 

7 Alexandra Schipai   13.11.2005 Nõmme KJK    1.40 

8 Kärt Antov    14.06.2006 Nõmme KJK    1.40 

9 Mariliis Sikaste    21.03.2006 Nõmme KJK    1.35 

10 Riia Katariina Laas   31.03.2006 SK Fortis    1.35 

11 Marleen Kesamaa   17.04.2005 Audentese SK    1.35 

12 Emilija Vuhk Vuht   21.02.2005 Audentese SK    1.35 

13 Mia-Viktoria Paiste   02.12.2005 SK Fortis    1.30 

 

T U16 Kaugushüpe – 10.jaanuar 
1 Mirtel Klaar    13.05.2005 Audentese SK    5.37 

5.37 5.34 - - - - 
2 Karina Brinžei    08.03.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev   5.01 

x 4.91 4.59 5.01 x 4.42 
3 Eva Litvinova    24.04.2005 Audentese SK    4.99 

4.76 4.68 4.84 4.76 4.90 4.99 
4 Veleria Smirnova   04.10.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev   4.92 
 x 4.92 4.67 x 4.74 4.86 
5 Mia Lisett Meringo   05.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev   4.84 
 4.67 4.82 4.76 4.73 4.84 - 
6 Mirelle Nataly Klais   09.05.2006 Audentese SK    4.77 
 4.77 4.53 3.26 3.31 4.56 3.60 
7 Ruth Mary Onga   25.03.2006 SK Fortis    4.63 
 4.18 4.44 4.63 x x 4.52 
8 Livia Filipozzi    11.01.2006 SK Elite Sport    4.58 
 4.57 4.13 4.57 4.52 4.58 - 
9 Marie Randala    07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport    4.55 
 x 4.55 4.50 
10 Nanna Tammeorg   08.11.2005 Audentese SK    4.50 
 4.50 4.11 3.62 
11 Nadiin Frolov    27.01.2006 SK Elite Sport    4.49 
 4.39 x 4.49 
12 Mariliis Sikaste    21.03.2006 Nõmme KJK    4.43 
 x 4.43 4.43 
13 Noora Liisa Ader   02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport    4.41 
 x 4.41 4.30 
 Helerin Türk    12.08.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev   4.41 
 x 4.21 4.41 
15 Mari Helmi Kiisler   17.01.2005 Audentese SK    4.37 
 3.70 3.67 4.37 
16 Marleen Kesamaa   17.04.2005 Audentese SK    4.35 
 4.35 4.23 4.20 
17 Karolin Simuland   15.08.2005 Audentese SK    4.29 
 4.28 4.29 3.95 



18 Berit Guzas    09.12.2005 Audentese SK    4.24 
 4.24 4.00 4.09 
19 Kathleen Pääsuke   02.10.2005 SK Raesport    4.13 
 4.13 3.91 4.06 
20 Emily Marmei    09.06.2006 Nõmme KJK    4.11 
 4.11 3.93 3.82 
21 Liisi Olman    25.01.2006 SK Elite Sport    4.08 
 3.91 4.07 4.08 
22 Kirke Stiina Kampus   31.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev   4.06 
 4.00 4.06 x 
23 Kärt Antov    14.06.2006 Nõmme KJK    4.01 
 4.01 3.98 3.91 
24 Sandra-Katren Põld   23.08.2005 Audentese SK     3.86 
 3.76 3.85 3.86 
25 Nora Aule    17.09.2006 Audentese SK    3.84 
 3.83 3.78 3.84 
26 Triin Järve    10.10.2005 SK Fortis    3.78 
 3.76 3.78 3.77 
27 Mia-Viktoria Paiste   02.12.2005 SK Fortis    3.66 
 3.49 3.66 x 
28 Maarja Bekasov    23.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev   3.50 
 3.47 3.50 3.44 
29 Emilija Vuhk Vuht   21.02.2005 Audentese SK    3.34 
 x x 3.34 
 Kristel Teeväli    07.05.2005 SK Fortis    NM 
 Kreete Kallaste    21.06.2006 Nõmme KJK    DNS 
 Nele Keerig    23.01.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev   DNS 

 

T U16 Kuulitõuge – 9.jaanuar 

1 Iiris Jõgi    01.04.2005 SK Elite Sport                10.67 

 10.36 10.60 10.67 9.81 10.34 10.38 

2 Hanka Maiste   01.12.2005 SK Fortis                10.67 

 10.32 10.31 10.23 10.67 x x 

3 Pille-Riin Pajus   12.12.2006 SK Elite Sport                10.31 

 9.52 9.29 9.58 9.76 10.31 9.94 

4 Noora Liisa Ader  02.07.2005 SK Elite Sport                9.92 

 9.92 9.77 9.59 9.88 9.65 9.54 

5 Valeria Veselova  29.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev               9.82 

 9.56 8.29 8.80 9.71 9.82 9.54 

6 Marie Randala   07.04.2005 SK Elite Sport                9.59 

 9.59 9.28 9.34 9.47 8.91 9.18 

7 Elizaveta Kanitševa  15.08.2005 Audentese SK                8.86 

 8.56 8.74 8.86 x 8.26 x 

8 Heti Väät   11.05.2006 Audentese SK                8.72 

 8.69 8.71 x 8.31 x 8.72 

9 Ruth Mary Onga  25.03.2006 SK Fortis                8.64 

 8.40 8.29 8.64 

10 Agne Bauman   06.06.2006 SK Elite Sport                8.57 

 8.52 8.57 5.52 



11 Mia-Viktoria Paiste  02.12.2005 SK Fortis                7.12 

 6.69 7.12 6.40 

 

T  U16  Vasaraheide – 11.jaanuar 

1 Gabriela Kubja   12.06.2005 Audentese SK                29.28 

 

 

TU 14 60m Finaal – 9.jaanuar 

1 Pia Lauren Matsalu   18.12.2007 Audentese SK    8,45 

2 Nataly Samarin    27.03.2007 SK Fortis    8,60 

3 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo   13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport    8,62 

4 Sofia Floren    24.08.2007 SK Elite Sport    8,97 

5 Krettel Klaar    13.05.2007 SK Fortis    9,01 

6 Karolin Tammjärv   19.09.2007 Sparta SS    9,09 

7 Paula Pällin    12.03.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev   9,18 

8 Elisabeth Õispuu   19.11.2007 Audentese SK    9,19 

 

Eeljooksud 

1 Pia Lauren Matsalu   18.12.2007 Audentese SK    8,46 

2 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo   13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport    8,55 

3 Nataly Samarin    27.03.2007 SK Fortis    8,61 

4 Sofia Floren    24.08.2007 SK Elite Sport    8,89 

5 Krettel Klaar    13.05.2007 SK Fortis    8,95 

6 Elisabeth Õispuu   19.11.2007 Audentese SK    9,10 

7 Paula Pällin    12.03.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev   9,11 

8 Karolin Tammjärv   19.09.2007 Sparta SS    9,12 

9 Ellen Kobin    12.06.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev   9,13 

10  Saara Kivi    23.04.2008 SK Elite Sport    9,13 

11 Karolin Takk    31.07.2008 SK Lindon    9,20 

12 Lenna Ilves    16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev   9,28 

13 Nele Oja    28.09.2008 SK Lindon    9,32 

14 Greta Tomba    20.03.2008 SK Elite Sport    9,32 

15 Silvia Sarv    13.11.2007 SK Lindon    9,37 

16 Heldin Laidvee    05.01.2008 SK Fortis    9,44 

17 Meribel Keisi Kilu   14.05.2007 SK Elite Sport    9,49 

18 Aleksandra Nebis   30.05.2007 Audentese SK    9,58 

19 Mia Helena Siitam   13.03.2008 SK Fortis    9,64 

20 Maria Kallas    21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44    9,65 

21 Grete Kurg    17.02.2008 SK Elite Sport    9,68 

22 Keiti Pähkel    27.10.2007 Sparta SS    9,73 

23 Marin Raal    15.01.2007 Sparta SS    9,75 

24 Sofia Orlova    11.09.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev   9,77 

25 Karolin Meeri Meos   27.01.2008 Nõmme KJK    9,83 

26 Laura Antson    08.12.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev   9,91 

27 Elisabeth Tiks    30.04.2009 SK Leksi 44    9,95 

28 Miina Maria Nuggis   21.08.2008 Nõmme KJK    9,99 

29 Reneriin Hunt    26.09.2007 Sparta SS               10,19 

30 Tamanna Grewal   29.10.2007 SK Leksi 44               11,06 



31 Lisanne Jõhvik    18.11.2008 SK Leksi 44               11,15 

VA Janell Reiljan    01.04.2009 Saku     9,57 

 

T U14  200m – 10.jaanuar 

1 Hedi Andre    20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport   27,98 

2 Nataly Samarin    27.03.2007 SK Fortis   28,65 

3 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo   13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport   28,85 

4 Liise Lillelaid    25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport   29,76 

5 Krettel Klaar    13.05.2007 SK Fortis   29,78 

6 Aljona Fomina    06.08.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev  29,93 

7 Annika Põlluaas    11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport   30.34 
8 Mei Margaret Tatter   05.02.2007 SK Fortis   30.36 
9 Sofia Floren    24.08.2007 SK Elite Sport   30.55 
10 Paula Pällin    12.03.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev  30.78 
11 Saara Kivi    23.04.2008 SK Elite Sport   31.43 
12 Laura Lepp    26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport   31.56 
13 Sofia Suprun    12.01.2010 SK Leksi 44   31.59 
14 Karolin Takk    31.07.2008 SK Lindon   31.62 
15 Silvia Sarv    13.11.2007 SK Lindon   31.71 
16 Victoria Viru    27.06.2008 Audentese SK   31.73 
17 Anete Põlluaas    11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport   31.97 
18 Mia Helena Siitam   13.03.2008 SK Fortis   32.15 
19 Loore Marie Nuutmann   16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport   32.26 
20 Grete Kurg    17.02.2008 SK Elite Sport   32.51 
21 Hanna Värton    07.06.2007 SK Elite Sport   32.93 
22 Nele Oja    28.09.2008 SK Lindon   33.11 
23 Aleksandra Nebis   30.05.2007 Audentese SK   33.25 
24 Maria Kallas    21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44   33.38 
25 Ekaterina Barbõževa   26.09.2007 Audentese SK   33.44 
26 Sofia Litvinova    02.11.2008 Audentese SK   33.51 
27 Meribel Keisi Kilu   14.05.2007 SK Elite Sport   33.53 
28 Kristin Huttunen   25.02.2007 SK Lindon   34.17 
29 Natali Treufeldt    26.07.2008 SK Lindon   34.54 
30 Elisabeth Tiks    30.04.2009 SK Leksi 44   35.58  
31 Triine Ehala    14.09.2007 Sparta    35.88 
32 Rosmary Zilmer    10.10.2008 Sparta    36.04 
33 Kätlin Kääparin    04.10.2008 Sparta    36.18 
34 Miina Maria Nuggis   21.08.2008 Nõmme KJK   36.27 
35 Iris Teemägi    23.05.2008 Nõmme KJK   36.52 
36 Lisanne Jõhvik    18.11.2008 SK Leksi 44   39.30 
37 Anni Ratassepp    20.12.2008 Sparta    39.47 
 

T U14 600m – 9.jaanuar 

1 Hedi Andre    20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport            1.44.58 

2 Liise Lillelaid    25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport            1.50.55 

3 Annika Põlluaas    11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport            1.53.69 

4 Mei Margaret Tatter   05.02.2007 SK Fortis            1.54.52 

5 Anete Põlluaas    11.12.2007 SK Elite Sport            1.55.80 

6 Ekaterina Barbõževa   26.09.2007 Audentese SK             2.04.10 



7 Helena Saks    11.02.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev           2.04.28 

8 Liis Kuusmann    02.04.2007 SK Elite Sport            2.04.49 

9 Mia Maar    24.09.2007 Audentese SK            2.04.69 

10 Grete Kurg    17.02.2008 SK Elite Sport            2.07.41 

11 Nelli Baranovskaja   21.08.2008 Audentese SK            2.11.45 

12 Margaret Kivikas   03.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev           2.13.07 

13 Triine Ehala    14.09.2007 Sparta  SS            2.15.04 

14 Kätlin Kääparin    04.10.2008 Sparta SS            2.16.38 

15 Rosmary Zilmer    10.10.2008 Sparta SS            2.16.96 

16 Anni Ratassepp    20.12.2008 Sparta SS            2.37.45 

17 Tamanna Grewal   29.10.2007 SK Leksi 44            2.52.10 

 

T U14 60m Tõkkejooks – 10.jaanuar 
1 Pia Lauren Matsalu   18.12.2007 Audentese SK    9.65 
2 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo   13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport    9.70 
3 Aljona Fomina    06.08.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev   9.89 
4 Liise Lillelaid    25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport               10.03 
5 Laura Lepp    26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport               10.29 
6 Hedi Andre    20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport               10.39 
7 Sofia Litvinova    02.11.2008 Audentese SK               10.85 
8 Karolin Meeri Meos   27.01.2008 Nõmme KJK               11.27 
9 Maria Kallas    21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44               11.61 
10 Elisabeth Õispuu   19.11.2007 Audentese SK               11.96 
11 Nelli Baranovskaja   21.08.2008 Audentese SK               12.24 
12 Krettel Klaar    13.05.2007 SK Fortis               12.35 
13 Elisabeth Tiks    30.04.2009 SK Leksi 44               12.81 
14 Diana Neipla    17.02.2008 Audentese SK               13.51 
 

T U14 Kõrgushüpe – 9.jaanuar 

1 Lenna Ilves   16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev    1.53 

2 Hedi Andre   20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport     1.48 

3 Laura Lepp   26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport     1.42 

4 Nataly Samarin   27.03.2007 SK Fortis     1.36 

5 Rosanne Vassus   21.02.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev    1.36 

6 Loore Marie Nuutmann  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport     1.25 

7 Mia Helena Siitam  13.03.2008 SK Fortis     1.20 

8 Mei Margaret Tatter  05.02.2007 SK Fortis     1.20 

 

T U 14 Kaugushüpe – 10.jaanuar 
1 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo   13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport    4.86 
 4.58 4.45 4.29 4.51 4.86 x 
2 Hedi Andre    20.02.2007 SK Elite Sport    4.61 
 4.47 4.51 4.61 4.54 4.56 4.59 
3 Pia Lauren Matsalu   18.12.2007 Audentese SK    4.58 
 4.43 4.39 4.54 4.26 4.48 4.58 
4 Liise Lillelaid    25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport    4.49 
 4.08 4.29 4.14 4.39 4.49 4.28 
5 Nataly Samarin    27.03.2007 SK Fortis    4.36 
 4.31 4.19 4.11 x 4.19 4.36 



6 Saskia Alunurm    01.12.2007 Audentese SK    4.22 
4.04 3.97 4.00 3.95 4.04 4.22 

7 Mei Margaret Tatter   05.02.2007 SK Fortis    4.10 
 x x 4.10 4.06 4.09 3.94 
8 Lenna Ilves    16.02.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev   4.08 
 4.06 3.97 3.99 4.08 4.08 3.79 
9 Lisette Jäätma    27.11.2007 Audentese SK    4.02 
 4.02 4.01 3.92 
 Saara Kivi    23.04.2008 SK Elite Sport    4.02 
 3.89 3.94 4.02 
11 Elisabeth Õispuu   19.11.2007 Audentese SK    4.01 
 3.97 x 4.01 
 Krettel Klaar    13.05.2007 SK Fortis    4.01 
 4.01 3.83 3.96 
13 Karolin Meeri Meos   27.01.2008 Nõmme KJK    3.99 
 3.98 3.92 3.99 
14 Helmi Kask    31.05.2008 SK Fortis    3.95 
 3.95 3.72 3.82 
15 Aleksandra Nebis   30.05.2007 Audentese SK    3.93 
 3.39 3.93 3.74 
16 Heldin Laidvee    05.01.2008 SK Fortis    3.82 
 3.80 3.82 3.76 
17 Ellen Kobin    12.06.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev   3.82 
 3.70 3.82 2.97 
18 Elisabeth Tiks    30.04.2009 SK Leksi 44    3.87 
 3.03 3.87 2.99 
19 Karolin Tammjärv   19.09.2007 Sparta     3.90 
 3.84 3.87 3.90 
20 Keiti Pähkel    27.10.2007 Sparta     3.68 
 3.56 3.64 3.68 
21 Maria Kallas    21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44    3.68 
 3.68 3.57 3.39 
22 Laura Weiss    29.01.2007 Audentese SK    3.67 
 3.67 x 3.52 
23 Rosanne Vassus    21.02.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev   3.63 
 3.55 3.63 3.05    
24 Silvia Sarv    13.11.2007 SK Lindon    3.55 
 3.50 3.48 3.55 
25 Grete Kurg    17.02.2008 SK Elite Sport    3.55 
 3.38 3.49 3.55 
26 Sotia Orlova    11.09.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev   3.21 
 3.21 3.17 2.73 
27 Miina Maria Nuggis   21.08.2008 Nõmme KJK    3.09 
 3.02 3.09 3.06 
28 Lisanne Jõhvik    18.11.2008 SK Leksi 44    2.96 
 2.93 2.73 2.96 
29 Iris Teemägi    23.05.2008 Nõmme KJK    2.77 
 2.57 2.23 2.77 
 Loore Marie Nuutmann   16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport    DNS 
 



 

T U14 Kuulitõuge – 9.jaanuar 

1 Liise Lillelaid    25.01.2007 SK Elite Sport               10.28 

 10.28 x 9.92 - - - 

2 Roosi Mihkelson   29.04.2008 SK Elite Sport    8.89 

 6.94 7.83 8.72 8.41 8.41 8.89 

3 Eva Laura Meidla   24.05.2007 SK Fortis    8.74 

 8.07 8.27 7.95 8.74 8.36 7.48 

4 Loore Marie Nuutmann   16.01.2018 SK Elite Sport    8.69 

 x x 8.25 8.69 8.26 8.68 

5 Aleksandra Nebis   30.05.2007 Audentese SK    7.53 

 7.58 7.43 6.68 6.40 7.05 7.53 

6 Maria Kallas    21.08.2007 SK Leksi 44    6.80 

 5.70 6.80 6.48 6.38 x 6.18 

 

 

M U20 60m Finaal – 9.jaanuar 

1 Ken-Mark Minkovski  13.10.2001 Audentese SK  6.87 

2 Mark Heidmets   23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport  7.07 

3 Andreas Laksberg  16.04.2002 SK Fortis  7.17 

4 Ats Kivimets   14.08.2002 Audentese SK  7.20 

5 Kristjan Markus Eelmaa  04.12.2002 Audentese SK  7.25 

6 Markus Taiyo Toiger  17.05.2002 SK Fortis  7.31 

7 Sander Valt   11.02.2001 Audentese SK  7.43 

8 Karl-Hendrik Palu  27.09.2002 Audentese SK  7.52 

 

Eeljooksud 

1 Ken-Mark Minkovski  13.10.2001 Audentese SK  6.98 

2 Mark Heidmets   23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport  7.13 

3 Kristjan Markus Eelmaa  04.12.2002 Audentese SK  7.24 

4 Andreas Laksberg  16.04.2002 SK Fortis  7.25 

5 Ats Kivimets   14.08.2002 Audentese SK  7.28 

6 Sander Valt   11.02.2001 Audentese SK  7.34 

7 Markus Taiyo Toiger  17.05.2002 SK Fortis  7.37 

8 Karl-Hendrik Palu  27.09.2002 Audentese SK  7.38 

9 George Aaron Richter  16.11.2001 Audentese SK  7.39 

10 Igor Andrejev   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  7.42 

11 Sten Buldas   03.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.43 

12 Hugo Kallaste   19.01.2002 SK Leksi 44  7.47 

13 Deniel Kedrov   24.02.2001 Audentese SK  7.52 

14 Jan Jürgen Luzgin  21.06.2002 Audentese SK  7.53 

 Mattias Kala   02.07.2002 SK Elite Sport  7.53 

16 Karl-Oskar Pajus  22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport  7.55 

17 Rasmus Käsper   08.09.2002 Audentese SK  7.63 

18 Mark-Henry Jakobson  12.24.2002 Audentese SK  7.71 

19 Julius Vare   21.08.2002 SK Elite Sport  7.75 

20 Henno Sotter   22.02.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.81 

21 Rainer Eha   04.12.2001 Audentese SK  7.82 



22 Rinat Raisp   25.01.2001 Talkur   7.91 

VA Lukas Lessel   23.12.2000 SK Elite Sport  7.09 

VA Karl Kristjan Kajak  02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport  7.45 

 

M U20 300m – 10.jaanuar 

1 Ken-Mark Minkovski  13.10.2001 Audentese SK  34.43 

2 Andreas Laksberg  16.04.2002 SK Fortis  35.30 

3 Kenro Tohter   08.08.2001 Audentese SK  36.16 

4 Karl-Oskar Pajus  22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport  36.37 

5 Mark Heidmets   23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport  36.46 

6 Sander Valt   11.02.2001 Audentese SK  36.79 

7 Hugo Kallaste   19.01.2002 SK Leksi 44  37.16 

8 Otto Kase   01.09.2001 Audentese SK  37.30 

9 Kristjan Murro   20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport  37.47 

10 Rasmus Käsper   08.09.2002 Audentese SK  37.67 

11 Eduard Sapogs   19.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 38.07 

12 Mattias Kala   02.07.2002 SK Elite Sport  38.29 

13 Kaido Kossas   23.10.2001 SK Elite Sport  38.78 

14 Andreas Toomas Kuusk  28.12.2002 SK Fortis  39.92 

15 Rainer Eha   04.12.2001 Audentese SK  39.08 

16 Henri Haugas   05.10.2002 Audentese SK  39.69 

17 Rinat Raisp   25.05.2001 Talkur   40.28 

 Sander Johann Salu  07.01.2001 SK Fortis  DQ 163.3 

VA Joonas Mattias Laur  01.06.1999 Nõmme KJK  37.22 

VA Martin Kivimaa   23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44  38.68 

VA Lohe Isok   27.11.2000 Audentese SK  38.91 

VA Christopher Kaare  17.11.1999 SK Fortis  39.16 

VA Halmar Heinmets  30.03.1986 SK Leksi 44  42.02 

 

M U20 800m – 9.jaanuar 

1 Eduard Sapogs   19.03.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.05,78 

2 Eric-Richard Pening  18.12.2002 SK Fortis  2.07,95 

3 Ats Oskar Laansalu  28.09.2001 Nõmme KJK  2.14,52 

VA Martin Kivimaa   23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44  2.02,56 

VA  Kain Väjaots   29.06.1974 Täppsportlased  2.14,30 

 

 

M U20 60m tõkkejooks – 10.jaanuar 

1 Kenro Tohter   08.08.2001 Audentese SK  8,02 

2 Karl-Hendrik Palu  27.09.2002 Audentese SK  8,39 

3 Igor Andrejev   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  9,02 

4 Kristjan Murro   20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport  9,43 

5 Rinat Raisp   25.05.2001 Talkur   13,53 

VA Karl Kristjan Kajak  02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport  9,05 

 

M U20 Kõrgushüpe – 10.jaanuar 

1 Deniel Kedrov   24.02.2004 Audentese SK  1.92 

2 Igor Andrejev   02.08.2001 Audentese SK  1.81 



3 Karl-Uljas Mölder  08.11.2001 SK Leksi 44  1.65 

VA Karl Kristjan Kajak  02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport  1.70 

 

M U20 Kaugus – 9.jaanuar 

1 Markus-Taiyo Toiger  17.05.2002 SK Fortis  6.33 

  6.18 6.02 6.27 6.33 4.33 6.27 

2 Kristjan Murro   20.06.2002 SK Elite Sport  6.23 

  5.86 6.23 5.95 5.82 6.15 6.15 

3 Oliver Laaspere   30.05.2001 Audentese SK  6.14 

  4.94 4.83 5.33 5.86 6.03 6.14 

4 Karl-Oskar Pajus  22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport  5.79 

  5.63 5.79 5.57 5.45 5.66 5.74 

5 Henno Sotter   22.02.2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.72 

  5.72 5.35 5.44 4.80 5.28 5.17 

6 Hugo Kallaste   19.01.2002 SK Leksi 44  5.70 

  5.70 5.65 5.58 5.44 X X 

7 Rinat Raisp   25.05.2001 Talkur   5.15 

  X 5.15 X 5.12 5.16 5.00 

VA Karl Kristjan Kajak  02.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport  6.62 

  6.62 X 4.13 6.17 6.37 6.04 

 

M U20 Kuulitõuge – 10.jaanuar 

1 Markkus Ansip   21.01.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.88 

 13.88 X X 13.52 X X 

2 Oskar Heinsaar   30.08.2002 Audentese SK  12.96 

 X 12.96 12.71 X X X 

3 Karl-Hendrik Palu  27.09.2002 Audentese SK  12.19 

 11.89 11.76 11.76 11.99 12.19 - 

4 Karl-Uljas Mölder  08.11.2001 SK Leksi 44  11.99 

 11.71 11.75 9.66 10.69 10.33 11.99 

5 Karl-Oskar Pajus  22.11.2001 SK Elite Sport  11.86 

 11.79 11.49 X 11.86 11.70 11.73 

6 Deniel Kedrov   24.02.2001 Audentese SK  10.83 

10.82 10.42 10.60 10.72 10.59 10.83 

 

 

P U18 60m Finaal – 9.jaanuar 

1 Oliver Kruuspan   14.12.2003 Audentese SK  7.17 

2 Kristofer Vilhelm Vie  14.02.2003 Audentese SK  7.38 

3 Pert Emil Raun   28.05.2004 SK Lindon  7.55 (7.542) 

4 Sven_Marti Pajuri  15.02.2004 SK Fortis  7.55 (7.549) 

5 Jaroslav Sivuha   20.06.2004 Audentese SK  7.56 

6 Ralf Lamp   03.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  7.63 

7 David Jaanson   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  7.68 

 Mattias Joosep Mõis  20.08.2004 Audentese SK  7.68 

 

Eeljooksud 

1 Oliver Kruuspan   14.12.2003 Audentese SK  7.24 



2 Kristofer Vilhelm Vie  14.02.2003 Audentese SK  7.47 

3 Jaroslav Sivuha   20.06.2004 Audentese SK  7.55 

4 Sven_Marti Pajuri  15.02.2004 SK Fortis  7.57 

5 Pert Emil Raun   28.05.2004 SK Lindon  7.61 

 David Jaanson   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  7.61 

7 Mattias Joosep Mõis  20.08.2004 Audentese SK  7.68 

8 Ralf Lamp   03.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  7.71 

9 Markus Järavere  10.03.2003 SK Fortis  7.73 

 Mart Lehtma   01.12.2003 Audentese SK  7.73 

11 Rhet Daniel Punt  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  7.78 

12 Reiko Pruusapuu  21.03.2004 SK Elite Sport  7.80 

13 Roman Valt   31.05.2004 SK Elite Sport  7.85 

14 Artur Lehtmets   19.09.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.89 

 Oskar Möll   29.11.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.89 

16 Ott-Rasmus Vanus  23.10.2004 Nõmme KJK  7.90 

 Sander Piik   04.03.2003 Schnelli   7.90 

18 Martin Moistus   30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK  7.92 

19 Tõnis Lees   24.02.2004 SK Fortis  8.01 

20 Aarne Lääne   14.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  8.02 

21 Alex Orlovski   02.08.2003 Schnelli   8.08 

22 Villem Kerge   28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44  8.10 

23 Karl Erik Aasa   13.11.2004 Audentese SK  8.25 

24 Timo Vooglaid   03.02.2004 Audentese SK  8.28 

25 Paul Robert Pütsepp  06.07.2004 SK Fortis  8.30 

26 Martin Ilmjärv   27.08.2004 Audentese SK  8.88 

 

P U18 300m – 10.jaanuar 

1 Märten Tropp   10.06.2003 SK Fortis  37.47 

2 Martin Moistus   30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK  38.33 

3 Pert-Emil Raun   28.05.2004 SK Lindon  38.79 

4 Jan Alar Alesmaa  04.09.2003 SK Lindon  39.14 

5 Jan Jorke Ellam   21.02.2004 Audentese SK  39.69 

6 Roman Valt   31.05.2004 SK Elite Sport  40.00 

7 Bruno Filipozzi   01.02.2004 SK Elite Sport  40.29 

8 Sander Piik   04.03.2003 SK Schnelli  40.45 

9 Aarne Lääne   14.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  40.88 

10 Artjom Tsitserin   22.06.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 41.02 

11 Reiko Pruusapuu  21.03.2004 SK Elite Sport  41.12 

 Artur Lehtmets   19.09.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 41.12 

13 Timo Vooglaid   03.02.2004 Audentese SK  41.14 

 Villem Kerge   28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44  41.14 

 Ott Erik Õunapuu  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  42.14 

16 Paul Robert Pütsepp  06.07.2004 SK Fortis  42.34 

17 Georg Marten Kendla  13.11.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 42.60 

18  Mark Riispapp   24.05.2004 Audentese SK  47.18 

 Karl Erik Aasa   13.11.2004 Audentese SK  DQ 

VA Kevin Kaskman   14.07.2003 SK Raesport  40.94 

 



 

P U18 800m – 9.jaanuar 

1 Jan Jorke Ellam   21.02.204 Audentese SK  2.12,06 

2 Sander Piik   04.03.2003 Schnelli SK  2.13,40 

3 Artjom Tsitserin   22.06.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.15,56 

4 Reimo Gert Laaspere  14.07.2003 Sparta SS  2.16,97 

5 Mihkel Abram   02.12.2003 Sparta SS  2.18,52 

6 Raimond Parts   09.07.2003 Treeningpartner 2.18,88 

7 Joosep-Krister Toiger  04.11.2004 SK Fortis  2.19,22 

8 Niklas Laur   16.12.2003 SK Fortis  2.20,80 

9 Bruno FIlipozzi   01.02.2004 SK Elite Sport  2.23,14 

10 Hendrik Treumann  30.06.2004 SK Lindon  2.40,30 

VA Kevin Kaskman   14.07.2003 SK Raesport  2.14,15 

 

 

P U18 60m tõkkejooks – 10.jaanuar 

1 Märten Tropp   10.06.2003 SK Fortis  8,49 

2 Oliver Kruuspan   14.12.2003 Audentese SK  8,55 

3 Ralf Lamp   03.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  8,81 

4 Jaroslav Sivuha   20.06.2004 Audentese SK  9,01 

5 Mart Lehtma   01.12.2003 Audentese SK  9,02 

6 David Jaanson   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  9,12 

7 Roman Valt   31.05.2004 SK Elite Sport  9,23 

8 Valter Eric Viisel  19.05.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,27 

9 Martin Moistus   30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK  9,54 

10 Mattis Jaanus   26.11.2004 Audentese SK  11,37 

 Ott Erik Õunapuu  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  DQ 163.7 

 

 

P U18 Kõrgushüpe – 10.jaanuar 

1 David Jaanson   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  1.83 

2 Jaroslav Sivuha   20.06.2004 Audentese SK  1.81 

3 Pert-Emil raun   28.05.2004 SK Lindon  1.81 

4 Mart Lehtma   01.12.2003 Audentese SK  1.78 

5 Oliver Kruuspan   14.12.2003 Audentese SK  1.75 

6 Martin Värton   20.09.2004 SK Elite Sport  1.65 

 Mattis Jaanson   26.11.2004 Audentese SK  NM 

 Alexander Smirnov  08.01.2004 Audentese SK  NM 

 

 

 

P U18 Kaugus – 9.jaanuar 

1 Jaroslav Sivuha   20.06.2004 Audentese SK  6.21 

6.06 6.21 6.03 6.04 X 6.08 

2 Martin Moistus   30.07.2003 Nõmme KJK  6.12 

 5.27 5.74 6.12 5.79 5.97 6.04 

3 Ralf Lamp   03.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  5.96 

 4.83 X 5.77 5.96 5.93 X 



4 Mart Lehtma   01.12.2003 Audentese SK  5.94 

 5.90 5.75 5.94 5.60 - X 

5 Andry Harjakas   15.06.2003 Audentese SK  5.90 

 5.68 5.90 5.88 5.67 5.76 5.88 

6 David Jaanson   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  5.90 

 5.60 5.81 5.67 X X 5.90 

7 Rhet Daniel Punt  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  5.65 

 5.06 5.65 5.20 5.25 5.43 5.19 

8 Artur Lehtmets   19.09.2003 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.49 

 5.18 5.49 5.36 - X X 

9 Aarne Lääne   14.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  5.24 

 5.23 4.99 5.24 

10 Mattis Jaanus   26.11.2004 Audentese SK  4.87 

 - X 4.87 

11 Villem Kerge   28.07.2004 SK Leksi 44  4.79 

 X X 4.79 

 

12 Karl Erik Aasa   13.11.2004 Audentese SK  4.66 

 4.66 3.38 4.10 

 

13 Martin Ilmjärv   27.08.2004 Audentese SK  4.51 

 4.51 3.96 4.25 

14 Siim Tomingas   15.03.2004 Audentese SK  4.17 

 4.17 4.03 4.14 

 

P U18 Kuulitõuge – 10.jaanuar 

1 Rhet Daniel Punt  06.11.2003 SK Fortis  13.53 

 12.98 13.38 13.34 13.53 X X 

2 Jaroslav Sivuha   20.06.2004 Audentese SK  13.29 

 12.13 12.02 X X 13.29 X 

3 Reimond Hüvonen  03.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.80 

 11.35 12.34 12.80 X 12.36 12.80 

4 Karl Kramm   16.05.2004 SK Leksi 44  12.76 

 12.37 12.16 12.24 12.51 12.76 12.67 

5 Alexander Smirnov  08.01.2004 Audentese SK  12.40 

 11.64 11.49 11.48 12.30 X 12.40 

6 Andry Harjakas   15.06.2003 Audentese SK  11.96 

 11.15 11.80 11.58 11.42 X 11.96 

7 Alar Reiljan   28.05.2004 Nõmme KJK  11.56 

 11.37 X 10.88 X 11.56 X 

8 David Jaanson   06.07.2003 SK Leksi 44  11.37 

 10.84 X 11.37 11.26 X X 

9 Rolan Piperal   05.10.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.83 

 X 10.46 10.8 

10 Ott-Ramus Vanus  23.10.2004 Nõmme KJK  10.23 

 10.23 X 9.72 

11 Aarne Lääne   14.08.2004 SK Leksi 44  10.13 

 10.04 X 10.13 



12 Ott Erik Õunapuu  11.03.2004 Audentese SK  9.99 

 X 9.99 X 

13 Henri Ojaste   07.06.2003 SK Fortis  9.70 

 9.70 9.50 7.74 

14 Karl Erik Aasa   13.11.2004 Audentese SK  7.40 

 7.40 5.81 5.94 

 

P U18  Vasaraheide 5 kg – 11.jaanuar 

1 Alar Reiljan   28.05.2004 Nõmme KJK  53.51 

2 Raiten Lokk   03.01.2003 Audentese SK  51.87 

3 Tristan Talts   20.04.2004 Nõmme KJK  48.82 

VA Oskar – Filip Tammik  12.07.2002 TÜASK   NM 

 

VA  Mehed Vasaraheide  7,26 kg – 11.jaanuar 

 Adam Kelly   06.01.1997 Audentese SK  67.91 

 Toomas Tankler   22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK  62.54 

 Georg Kaspar Räni  12.05.1997 -   49.11 

 Oskar – Filip Tammik  12.07.2002 TÜASK   43.00 

   

P U16 60m Finaal – 9.jaanuar 

1 Erik Loorand   02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK  7.56 

2 Otto Markus Jõerand  18.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.75 

3 Ronaldo Kaljo   20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK  7.79 

4 Oskar Soosaar   15.09.2005 SK Fortis  7.83 

5 Märt Aunroos   29.03.2005 Audentese SK  7.94 

6 Mihkel Vesingi   21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  7.97 

7 Ruben Pärn   17.12.2005 Audentese SK  8.06 

8 Kaur Jesper Kukk  02.11.2005 Audentese SK  8.16 

 

Eeljooksud 

1 Erik Loorand   02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK  7.51 

2 Ronaldo Kaljo   20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK  7.76 

3 Otto Markus Jõerand  18.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.80 

4 Oskar Soosaar   15.09.2005 SK Fortis  7.89 

5 Mihkel Vesingi   21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  7.92 

6 Märt Aunroos   29.03.2005 Audentese SK  7.99 

7 Kaur Jesper Kukk  02.11.2005 Audentese SK  7.99 

8 Ruben Pärn   17.12.2005 Audentese SK  8.04 

9 Richard Sõber   21.03.2005 Audentese SK  8.11 

9 Kaspar Martin   12.01.2006 SK Lindon  8.11 

11 Karl Kristjan Pohlak  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  8.17 

12 Robert Kompus   06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  8.21 

13 Trevor Kaarde   24.06.2006 SK Fortis  8.22 

14 Sten-Markus Ehavald  16.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.27 

15 Hugo Saks   04.05.2005 SK Fortis  8.32 

16 Birk Parvelt   17.02.2006 SK Elite Sport  8.35 

17 Ralf Lepasson   31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  8.43 

18 Oliver Kask   12.12.2005 Audentese SK  8.53 



19 Krister Vaikna   02.09.2006 Audentese SK  8.58 

20 Karl Henrik Loik   20.06.2006 Audentese SK  9.00 

21 Inkus Vali   21.03.2006 Audentese SK  9.02 

 Ragnar Maripuu  20.08.2006 SK Fortis  9.02 

23 Tristan Tõnov   18.11.2005 Audentese SK  9.28 

24 Karl-Hugo Hiiemägi  27.04.2006 Audentese SK  9.46 

 Uku Nurk   22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  DQ 

VA Stiiven Ula   03.03.2005 SK Rae Sport  8.71 

 

P U16 200m – 10.jaanuar 

1 Erik Loorand   02.12.2005 Nõmme KJK  24.21 

2 Ronaldo Kaljo   20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK  25.13 

3 Andri Veeber   16.02.2005 Audentese SK  25.30 

4 Ruben Pärn   17.12.2005 Audentese SK  26.03 

 Otto Markus Jõerand  18.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 26.03 

6 Robert Kompus   06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  26.15 

7 Mihkel Vesingi   21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  26.16 

8 Märt Aunroos   29.03.2005 Audentese SK  26.25 

9 Karl Kirstjan Pohlak  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  26.41 

10 Kaspar Martin   12.01.2005 SK Lindon  26.50 

11 Risto Saar   04.10.2005 Nõmme KJK  26.51 

12 Oskar Soosaar   15.04.2005 SK Fortis  26.72 

13 Birk Parvelt   02.12.2006 SK Elite Sport  27.16 

14 Mihkel Kirtsi   16.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  27.17 

15 Rasmus Tibar   15.06.2006 Audentese SK  27.32 

16 Timotii Slitenko   07.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 27.37 

17 Sten-Markus Ehvald  16.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 27.43 

18 Sander Tiks   20.08.2005 SK Leksi 44  27.52 

19 Risto Pernits   27.05.2005 Sparta SS  27.55 

20 Johann-Martin Torim  30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport  27.59 

21 Ralf Lepasson   31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  27.78 

 Hugo Saks   04.05.2005 SK Fortis  27.78 

23 Mikk Sameli   18.04.2006 SK Fortis  27.88 

24 Ivan Vnukov   12.06.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 28.12 

25 Oskar Tuutma   13.10.2005 SK Elite Sport  28.16 

26 Mihkel Heinmaa  06.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 28.62 

27 Hans Oskar Kütt   11.10.2006 SK Elite Sport  29.06 

28 Karl Henrik Loik   20.06.2006 Audentese SK  30.00 

 Artur Zavjalov   09.09.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 30.00 

29 Rudolf Tamm   13.11.2006 SK Elite Sport  30.86 

 

 

P U16 600m – 9.jaanuar 

1 Ronaldo Kaljo   20.09.2005 Nõmme KJK  1.35,45 

2 Oliver Otlot   23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK  1.39,33 

3 RIsto Pernits   27.05.2005 Sparta SS  1.40,83 

4 Henrik Johan Kitt  31.03.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.41,43 

5 Hugo Saks   04.09.2005 SK Fortis  1.41,54 



6 Mikk Sameli    18.04.2006 SK Fortis  1.41,91 

7 Mihkel Kirtsi   16.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.43,11 

8 Robert Kompus   06.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.43,26 

9 Oskar Tuutma   13.10.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.43,76 

10 Mihkel Vesingi   21.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.45,06 

11 Kaur Jesper Kukk  02.11.2005 Audentese SK  1.45,62 

12 Mihkel Heinmaa  06.02.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,07 

13 Ranno Kannel   26.06.2005 Sparta SS  1.47,18 

14 Artur Zavjalov   09.09.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.48,56 

15 Tiit Kivistik   31.01.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.48,97 

16 Timoti Slitenko   07.07.2006 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50,63 

17 Ivan Vnukov   12.06.2006 Talinna SS Kalev  1.51,08 

18 Oliver Kask   12.12.2005 Audentese SK  1.52,73 

19 Karl Henrik Loik   20.06.2006 Audentese SK  1.54,51 

20 Risto Kalju   06.06.2006 Nõmme KJK  1.54,87 

21 Inkus Vali   21.03.2006 Audentese SK  1.55,58 

22 Karl-Hugo Hiiemägi  27.04.2006 Audentese SK  2.06,87 

 

P U16 60m tõkkejooks – 10.jaanuar 

1 Harry Richard Jääger  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  8,74 

2 Andri Veeber   16.02.2005 Audentese SK  8,98 

3 Karl Kristjan Pohlak  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  9,60 

4 Ralf Lepasson   31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  10,30 

5 Tristan Tõnov   18.11.2005 Audentese SK  10,46 

6 Richard Sõber   21.03.2005 Audentese SK  10,84 

7 Frank Joonas Ellam  26.08.2005 Audentese SK  11,48 

8 Krister Vaikna   02.09.2006 Audentese SK  11,69 

 

 

P U16 Kõrgushüpe – 10.jaanuar 

1 Harry Richard Jääger  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  1.75 

2 Otto Markus Jõerand  18.03.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.65 

3 Rasmus Tibar   15.06.2006 Audentese SK  1.56 

4 Hans Oskar Kütt   11.10.2006 SK Elite Sport  1.56 

5 Karl Kristjan Pohlak  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  1.50 

6 Kaspar Martin   12.01.2006 SK Lindon  1.50 

7 Johann-Martin Torim  30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport  1.40 

8 Tristan Tõnov   18.11.2005 Audentese SK  1.40 

9 Kevin Kütson    23.02.2006 Audentese SK  1.40 

10 Krister Vaikna   02.09.2006 Audentese SK  1.30 

VA Stiven Ula   03.03.2005 SK Raesport  1.50 

 

 

P U16 Kaugus – 9.jaanuar 

1 Juhan Tõnn Toots  21.05.2005 Nõmme KJK  5.62 

 X 5.46 5.60 5.44 5.58 5.62 

2 Märt Aunroos   29.03.2005 Audentese SK  5.57 

 5.51 5.48 5.57 5.36 5.47 X 



3 Oskar Soosaar   15.09.2005 SK Fortis  5.53 

 X 5.34 X 5.17 5.26 5.53 

4 Oliver Otlot   23.02.2005 Nõmme KJK  5.36 

 5.36 X 5.14  - - - 

5 Sander Tiks   20.08.2005 Leksi 44   5.00 

 4.98 4.74 X 4.77 X 5.00  

6 Sander Anti Päin  06.07.2005 Audentese SK  4.93  

 4.82 4.67 4.87 4.84 4.78 4.93 

7 Karl Kristjan Pohlak  14.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  4.93 

 4.85 4.78 4.74 4.49 4.74 4.93 

8 Ruben Pärn    17.12.2005 Audentese SK  4.91 

 4.91 4.84 4.54 X X 4.83 

9 Kaur Jesper Kukk  02.11.2005 Audentese SK  4.83 

 4.50 4.38 4.83  

10 Johann-Martin Torim  30.08.2006 SK Elite Sport  4.81 

 4.81 X 4.74 

11 Hans Oskar Kütt   11.10.2006 SK Elite Sport  4.79  

 4.79 X 4.74 

12 Uku Nurk   22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  4.72 

 4.72 X X 

13 Mikk Sameli    18.04.2006 SK Fortis  4.69 

 4.66 4.48 4.69 

14 Frank Joonas Ellam  26.08.2005 Audentese SK  4.66 

 4.66 4.42 4.37 

15 Rudolf Tamm    19.11.2006 SK Elite Sport  4.63 

 4.37 4.53 4.63 

16 Oliver Kask   12.12.2005 Audentese SK  4.48 

 4.48 4.19 X 

17 Ragnar Maripuu  20.08.2006 SK Fortis  4.34 

 X 4.26 4.34 

18 Kevin Kütson   23.02.2006 Audentese SK  4.26 

 4.26 3.64 3.88 

19 Inkus Vali   21.03.2006 Audentese SK  3.97 

 3.97 3.73 3.94  

20 Karl-Hugo Hiiemägi  27.04.2006 Audentese SK  3.78 

 X 3.78 X 

21 Karl Henrik Loik   20.06.2006 Audentese SK  3.66  

 3.56 3.66 X 

VA  Stiven Ula   03.03.2005 SK Raesport  3.40 

 3.30 3.34 3.40 

 

P U16 Kuulitõuge – 10.jaanuar 

1 Manfred Männamaa  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  13.44 

 X 12.12 X X 12.65 13.44 

2 Harry Richard Jääger  01.02.2005 SK Elite Sport  12.77 

 12.77 10.91 11.89 - - - 

3 Lauri Lennart Koch  05.01.2005 Audentese SK  12.01 

 11.62 11.49 11.18 12.01 X X 



4 Mihkel Kirtsi   16.12.2005 SK Elite Sport  11.46 

 10.27 10.90 10.98 11.07 11.11 11.46 

5 Benjamin Rannik  28.02.2006 Audentese SK  11.25 

 10.81 10.29 10.38 10.37 11.25 10.84 

6 Kristjan Erik Kalling  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  10.64 

9.64 10.13 10.46 10.64 9.78 10.10    

7 Ragnar Maripuu  20.08.2006 SK Fortis  10.49 

9.23 9.98 10.02 X 10.02 10.49 

8 Robi Mikk   07.11.2005 SK Elite Sport  9.95 

9.47 9.10 9.95 9.89 9.60 X 

9 Kaspar Kriitberg   02.03.2006 Audentese SK  9.24 

9.24 7.48 X 

10 Sven-Eerik Rosalka  07.05.2005 Audentese SK  9.23 

9.23 8.81 8.51 

11 Sander Tiks   20.08.2005 Leksi 44   9.22 

8.63 8.97 9.22  

12 Marko Gustavson  31.01.2006 SK Elite Sport  8.86 

X 8.86 X 

 

PU  16  Vasaraheide 4 kg – 11.jaanuar  

1 Manfred Männamaa  28.03.2005 Audentese SK  51.50 

2 Lauri Lennart Koch  05.01.2005 Audentese SK  47.45 

3 Kristjan Erik Kalling  30.08.2006 Audentese SK  30.85 

 

P U14 60m Finaal – 9.jaanuar 

1 Tristjan Jaanson   21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.25 

2 Andre Näppi   16.04.2007 SK Lindon  8.35 

3 Henri Apri   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  8.50 

4 Jan Joonas Pohlak  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.66 

5 Kaspar Isand   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.77 

6 Endel Pällin   12.03.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.86 

7 Tristan Tamm   20.11.2007 Audentese SK  8.93 

8 Kristofer Vutt   29.03.2008 Audentese SK  9.01 

 

Eeljooksud 

1 Tristjan Jaanson   21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.27 

2 Andre Näppi   16.04.2007 SK Lindon  8.43 

3 Henri Apri   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  8.49 

4 Jan Joonas Pohlak  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.68 

5 Kaspar Isand   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  8.73 

6 Kristofer Vutt   29.03.2008 Audentese SK  8.80 

7 Endel Pällin   12.03.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.89 

8 Tristan Tamm   20.11.2007 Audentese SK  8.94 

9 Sebastian Nuutmann  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  8,95 

10 Kristjan Randveer  11.10.2007 SK Leksi 44  9,01 

11 Gustav Sibul   24.10.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,08 

11 Lukas Jääger   19.04.2007 Audentese SK  9,08 

13 Rasmus Jaanson  30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44  9,09 



14 Henri Romeo Orav  17.12.2008 Nõmme KJK  9,10 

15 Daniel Mägila   26.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  9,13 

16 Uku Märten Vaikmaa  26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,16 

17 Oskar Vendonen  14.11.2008 SK Elite Sport  9,38 

18 Kusti Kaljo   17.06.2007 Nõmme KJK  9,38 

19 Tobias Oskar Kendla  31.07.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,41 

20 Indro Luik   16.05.2008 SK Elite Sport  9,47 

21 Marko Normet   25.06.2007 SK Leksi 44  9,54 

22 Alan Klaus   05.11.2007 Audentese SK  9,56 

23 Radomir Porkanen  21.07.2008 Audentese SK  9,63 

24 Oskar Tiisma   16.08.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,98 

25 Oliver Sillamaa   19.11.2008 SK Lindon  9,99 

26 Armis Must   05.05.2008 SK Fortis  10,02 

27 Karl Rohtmets   12.03.2008 SK Leksi 44  10,13 

28 Maksim  Oleinik   25.09.2008 Audentese SK  10,35 

29 Sten-Andre Ehavald  09.02.2007 Audentese SK  10,38 

VA Sander Teras   13.05.2007 SK Raesport  9,38 

 

 

P U14 200m – 10.jaanuar 

1 Tristjan Jaanson   21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  27.19 

2 Andrei Näppi   16.04.2007 SK Lindon  27.92 

3 Marc Linno   02.02.2007 SK Elite Sport  28.50 

4 Henri Apri   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  28.53 

5 Jan Joonas Pohlak  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  29.17 

6 Kaspar Isand   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  29.40 

7 Kaspar Maiste   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  29.93 

8 Rasmus Jaanson  30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44  30.22 

9 Rudolf Aavik   21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport  30.25 

10 Sebastian Nuutmann  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  30.31 

11 Uku Märten Vaikmaa  26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 30.55 

12 Kristjan Randveer  11.10.2007 SK Leksi 44  30.63 

13 Sebastian Nielander  22.08.2008 Sparta SS  31.17 

14 Oskar Vendonen  14.11.2008 SK Elite Sport  31.37 

15 Kusti Kaljo   17.06.2007 Nõmme KJK  31.38 

16 Lennart Kalind   03.05.2008 Sparta SS  31.54 

17 Marten Keiv   25.01.2007 Audentese Sk  31.76 

18 Märt Meigo   11.08.2007 SK Elite Sport  31.88 

19 Karl Vapper   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  31.94 

20 Indro Luik   16.05.2008 SK Elite Sport  32.01 

21 Daniel Mägila   26.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  32.15 

22 Tobias Oskar Kendla  31.07.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 32.30 

23 Marko Normet   25.06.2007 SK Leksi 44  33.26 

24 Oliver Sillamaa   19.11.2008 SK Lindon  33.43 

25 Radomir Porkanen  21.07.2008 Audentese SK  35.48 

26 Maksim Oleinik   25.09.2008 Audentese SK  37.01 

 Georg Ander Soe  01.06.2008 SK Elite Sport  DQ 163.3 

 Mats Martin Jürjo  04.06.2008 SK Elite Sport  DQ 163.3 



 

 

P U14 600m – 9.jaanuar 

1 Tristjan Jaanson   21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.48,79 

2 Uku Märten Vaikmaa  26.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.50,14 

3 Kauko Georg Laas  26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.54,76 

4 Endel Pällin   12.03.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.56,01 

5 Sebastian Nuutmann  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.56,66 

6 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme  07.01.2009 Audentese SK  1.57,91 

7 Georg Ander Soe  01.06.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.58,17  

8 Kaspar Maiste   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.58,23 

9 Lukas Jääger   19.04.2007 Audentese SK  1.59,25 

10 Cirocco Dominick Pikkor  30.10.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.59,54 

11 Märt Meigo    11.08.2007 SK Elite Sport  2.00,16 

12 Hugo Paesüld   15.05.2008 Sparta SS  2.00,31 

13 Konrad Mänd   16.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.02,39 

14 Kaur Kannel   28.10.2007 Sparta SS  2.03,16 

15 Karl Vapper   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.04,46 

16 Mats Martin Jürjo  04.06.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.06,23 

17 Kutt Kaarel Karner  07.12.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.06,81 

18 Kusti Kaljo   17.06.2007 Nõmme KJK  2.07,22 

19 Oskar Vendonen  14.11.2008 SK Elite Sport  2.12,44 

20 Sten-Andre Ehavali  09.02.2007 Audentese SK  2.22,68 

21 Ruden Raidvere   20.01.2008 Sparta SS  2.30,42 

 

 

P U14 60m tõkkejooks – 10.jaanuar 

1 Henri Apri   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  9.73 

2 Kauko Georg Laas  26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  9.88 

3 Jan Joonas Pohlak  24.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  10.14 

4 Kristjan Taro   30.07.2007 SK Fortis  10.16 

5 Kaspar Isand   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  10.61 

6 Kristjan Randveer  11.10.2007 SK Leksi 44  10.68 

7 Endel Pällin   12.03.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.82 

8 Kaspar Maiste   27.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  11.08 

 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme  07.01.2008 Audentese SK  11.08 

10 Sebastian Nuutmann  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  11.24 

11 Karl Vapper   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  11.43 

12 Uku Märten Vaikmaa  16.04.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.53 

13 Kristofer Vutt   29.03.2008 Audentese SK  11.97 

14 Alan Klaus   05.11.2007 Audentese SK  12.23 

15 Radomir Porkanen  21.07.2008 Audentese SK  12.63 

 

 

P U14 Kõrgushüpe – 10.jaanuar 

1 Kaspar Isand   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.53 

2 Rudolf Aavik   21.11.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.43 

3 Kauko Georg Laas  26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.43 



4 Kristjan Randveer  11.10.2007 SK Leksi 44  1.40 

5 Tristjan Jaanson   22.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.35 

6 Daniel Mägila   26.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  1.35 

7 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme  07.01.2009 Audentese SK  1.35 

8 Mats Martin Jürjo  04.06.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.30 

9 Henri Romeo Orav  17.12.2008 Nõmme KJK  1.25 

 Tristan Tamm   20.11.2007 Audentese SK  1.25 

11 Kutt Kaarel Karner  07.12.2008 SK Elite Sport  1.20 

 Radomir Porkanen  21.07.2008 Audentese SK  NH 

 

P U14 Kaugus – 9.jaanuar 

1 Henri Apri   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  4.81 

 4.81 4.44 4.64 4.64 4.81 4.25 

2 Kristjan Taro   30.07.2007 SK Fortis  4.61 

 4.61 4.49 X 4.55 X 4.58 

3 Kaspar Isand   30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport  4.55 

 4.37 4.55 4.04 4.35 4.46 X 

4 Kristofer Vutt   29.03.2008 Audentese SK  4.49 

 4.49 4.32 4.33 4.24 4.24 4.32 

5 Jan Joonas Pohlak  26.07.2008 SK Elite Sport  4.48 

 4.41 4.48 X 4.20 X 4.48 

6 Kauko Georg Laas  26.10.2007 SK Elite Sport  4.46 

 4.21 4.20 4.46 - - - 

7 Sebastian Nuutmann  16.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  4.39 

 X 4.00 4.39 - - - 

8 Lukas Jääger   19.04.2007 Audentese SK  4.37 

 4.04 4.37 4.07 4.00 4.20 4.20  

9 Tristan Tamm   20.11.2007 Audentese SK  4.29  

 4.20 4.29 4.23 

10 Rasmus Jaanson  30.11.2007 SK Leksi 44  4.23 

 4.23 2.74 3.93 

11 Tobias Oskar Kendla  31.07.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.17 

 X 3.86 4.17  

12 Daniel Mägila   26.01.2007 SK Elite Sport  4.10 

 4.10 3.76 3.80 

13 Kritjan Randveer  11.10.2007 SK Leksi 44  4.06  

 4.06 3.95 4.03 

14 Kaspar Maiste   24.04.2008 SK Elite Sport  3.98 

 3.98 3.94 3.90 

15 Ekke Emil Konnapere  07.10.2007 SK Leksi 44  3.87 

 X 3.87 3.74 

16 Marko Normet   25.06.2007 SK Leksi 44  3.80 

 3.80 3.70 X 

17 Gustav Sibul   24.10.2008 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.74 

 3.70 3.66 3.74 

18 Karl Vapper   16.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  3.64 

 X 3.56 3.64 

19 Alan Klaus   05.11.2007 Audentese SK  3.61 



 3.61 3.60 3.22 

20 Henri Romeo Orav  17.12.2008 Nõmme KJK  3.60 

 3.60 3.40 2.95 

21 Oskar Tiismaa   16.08.2007 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.26 

 2.78 3.10 3.26   

22 Sten-Andre Ehavald  09.02.2007 Audentese SK  3.26 

 3.26 2.97 1.80 

23 Karl Rohtmets   12.03.2008 SK Leksi 44  3.19 

 2.88 3.19 3.17 

24 Armis Must   09.05.2008 SK Fortis  3.15 

 2.96 3.15 2.92 

 

P U14 Kuulitõuge – 10.jaanuar 

1 Tristan Tamm   20.11.2007 Audentese SK  9.51 

 8.81 8.88 8.97 9.46 8.97 9.51 

2 Uko Vali   02.06.2008 SK Fortis  9.27 

 8.45 8.86 9.27 8.77 8.94 9.23 

3 Tristjan Jaanson   21.02.2008 SK Elite Sport  9.22 

 8.76 9.22 X X X 8.52 

4 Henri Apri   22.03.2007 SK Elite Sport  8.96 

 8.40 8.29 8.96 8.85 X 

5 Frank Vali   02.06.2008 SK Fortis  8.88 

 8.43 X X X 8.66 8.88 

6 Kristjan Taro   30.07.2007 SK Fortis  8.71 

 8.51 7.59 X 8.71 X 8.29 

7 Kristjan Randveer  11.10.2007 SK Leksi 44  8.46 

 7.89 7.87 8.46 8.11 8.37 8.18 

8 Marko Normet   25.06.2007 SK Leksi 44  6.98 

 6.58 6.98 6.66 6.97 6.82 6.60 

9 Uku Riivald   20.03.2007 Audentese SK  6.81 

 6.81 6.30 6.07 

10 Kristofer Vutt   29.03.2008 Audentese SK  6.74 

 - X 6.74 

11 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskme  07.01.2009 Audentese SK  6.05 

 6.05 5.67 5.74 

12 Alan KLaus   05.11.2007 Audentese SK  5.72 

 X 5.32 5.72 

 

 

Hannes Randaru 

Võistluse peakohtunik 

 

 

 


